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2023 MAFCA Literary Award Winners	
Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 16	
 
2023 MAFCA Newsletter, Website, Service Award Winners	
Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 16	
 
Begg, Happy	
“2023 National Tour: Backroads to the Classics” Nov/Dec 2023 

(68-4) p 20-24 
 
Black, Rick 
“Building an Engine Display” Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 18-19 
“Replacing Door Latch Springs in a 1930-31 Tudor” Jan/Feb 2024 

(68-5) p 18-20 
 
Bly, Michael 
“Like Father, Like Daughter” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 25-27 
 
Burbank, Pat 
“Tuktoyaktuk Adventure” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 28-32 
 
Butler, Sylvia 
“2022 Gulf Coast Tour” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 34-35 
  
Carburetors	
“Living with a Model A Carburetor” Howard Eckstein Mar/Apr 

2024 (68-6) p 15-17 
“English Kayce Model A Carburetor” Steve Pargeter May/Jun 2023 

(68-1) p 12-13 
“1930, 1931, and Aftermarket Holley Carburetor” Steve Schmauch 

May/Jun 2023 (68-1)  p 14-17 
“Choke Rod and Choke Operation” Lynn Sondenaa May/Jun 2023 

(68-1) p 18-19 
“The Zenith Mileage Tester” Dennis Thompson Jul/Aug 2023  

(68-2) p 14-15 
 
Carlson, David 
“Involving Youth in Preserving a Model A” Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2)  

p 32-34 
 
Chapter Chatter 	
Will Langford May/Jun 2023 (68-1) - Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 44	
 
Chapter News 	
Reports and activities from MAFCA chapters in each issue. 
 
Cherry, Ron 
“Back in Service” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 26-28 
 
Clark, David 
“Model A Aviation” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 30-31  
 
Clutch 
“Cause of Clutch Chatter” Howard Eckstein Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4)  

p 15-17  
 
Cover – Front 
Howard Eckstein Orem, UT 1930 Pickup Jul-Aug 2023 (68-2) 
Howard Eckstein Hand Cranking Tudor May-Jun 2023 (68-1) 
Dan Ewing Louisville, CO 1929 Special Coupe Jan-Feb 2024 (68-5) 
Sherry Heath Centennial, CO Photo Collage Sep-Oct 2023 (68-3) 
Andy Scheer Editor 1929 Four-door Phaeton Mar-Apr 2024 (68-6) 
Sam Stone Meridian, ID 1930 Coupe Nov-Dec 2023 (68-4)  

Cover - Back	
1929 AA Fuel Truck (Richard Washburn Deer Park, TX) Nov-Dec 

2023 (68-4) 
1929 Fordor Sep/Oct 2023 (Suzan O’Neale Mineral, VA) Sep-Oct  

(68-3) 
1930 Tudor (Mitch Duvall Tahlequah, OK) Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) 
Hand Cranking a Tudor (Howard Eckstein Orem, UT) May-Jun 2023 

(68-1) 
Model A’s at MAFFI Days (Andy Scheer Editor) Jan-Feb 2024 (68-5) 
Touring the Region (Wes Hartley New Zealand) Jul-Aug 2023 (68-2) 
 
Davis, Lynda 
“Down in Back” Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 32-33 
 
Davis, Roger	
“Visiting Sites of the Last Frontier and the Final Frontier”  

Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 30-31 
“Who Built the Bodies for the Mail Truck” May/Jun 2023 (68-1)  

p 28-29 
 
Door Latch 
“Replacing Door Latch Springs in a 1930-31 Tudor” Rick Black 

Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 18-20 
 
Dyke, John  
“Getting Ready for Blue Ribbon Judging” Mar/Apr 2024  

(68-6) p 10	
 
Eckstein, Howard 	
“Can You Crank-Start Your Model A” May/Jun 2023  

(68-1) p 20-21 
“Cause of Clutch Chatter” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 15-17  
“If Your Model A Could Only Talk” Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 20-23 
“Living with a Model A Carburetor” Mar/Apr 2023 (68-1) p 15-17 	
“Restorers Class” See Restorers Class Heading 
“Lack of Compression Due to Stuck Valves” Sep/Oct 2023  

(68-3) p 10-12 
 
Eisenbise, Michael  
“Avoiding Fan Failure” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 18-20 
“Back in Service” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 26-28 
 
Engine 
“Building an Engine Display” Rick Black Jul/Aug 2023  

(68-2) p 18-19 
“Can You Crank-Start Your Model A” Howard Eckstein May/Jun 

2023 (68-1) p 20-21 
“Lack of Compression Due to Stuck Valves” Howard Eckstein 

Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 10-12 
 
Era Fashion Update	
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Laurie Elliot)  
May/June 2023 Vol? Page? - Mar/Apr 2024 (68 1-6) p 40	
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Fan 
“Avoiding Fan Failure” Michael Eisenbise & Richard Washburn  

Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 18-20 
 
Fashion 
“A Fanfare of Fashion” Peggy Gill Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 11 
“Down in Back” Lynda Davis Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 32-33 
“It’s Lines, Not Style” Peggy Gill Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 28-29	
“Ladies Casual and Outdoor Wear” Melanie Whittington  

Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 35-36 
 
Fashion Column - (Focus on Fashion)	
Sherry Winkinhofer “Cap Off Your Model A Look” Jan/Feb 2024 

(68-4) p 38-39 
Sherry Winkinhofer/Dianne Eason “Fashion Displays” Jan/Feb 

2024 (68-5) p 38-39 
Sherry Winkinhofer “Making Scents from the Past” Jul/Aug 2023 

(68-2) p 38-39 
Sherry Winkinhofer “Oh! Bolero” Nov/Dec 2021 (68-3) p 36-37	
Sherry Winkinhofer “Put on your Easter Bonnet” Mar/Apr 2024 

(68-6) p 38-39 
Sherry Winkinhofer “Smoking Hot Accessories” May/Jun 2023  

(68-1) p 38-39	
 
Francis, Chris 
“Model A Youth Day in San Diego” Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 28-29 
 
Fuel Mileage Tester 
“The Zenith Mileage Tester” Dennis Thompson Jul/Aug 2023  

(68-2) p 14-15 
 
Future MAFCA Events	
Board of Directors Meeting Dates, National and Regional Event 

Dates in each issue of each volume p 6/7 
 
Gash, Roger 
“Harley Utz” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 30 
 
Gill, Peggy 
“A Fanfare of Fashion” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 11 
“It’s Lines, Not Style” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 28-29	
 
Griffin, Rodger 
“Beloved Club Member Turns 100” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 24 
 
Hartley, Wes 
“Touring Through the Mountains and Plains of New Zealand”  

Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 27-29 
 
Heath, Sherry & Gary 
“11th High Country Tour: Peak Experience” Sep/Oct 2023 

(68-3) p 20-23 
 
Herbert, Barry 
“A Sedan Delivery’s Six-Month Tour” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 31 
 
Howard, Robert 
Taking Model A’s Back to School” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 33 
 
Index	
May/Jun 2023 (68-1) center insert 
 
Jackson, Jan 
“Victoria B.C. in ‘23” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 25-27 
 
Jeanes, Tom 
“Picture Yourself as a Vehicle Judge” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 37 
 

Jones, Dave 
“Beloved Club Member Turns 100” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 21	
 
Jones, Robbie 
“Shade Tree A’s Celebrate their 50TH Anniversary” Nov/Dec 2023 

(68-4) p 37 
 
Judging Vehicles 
“Getting Ready for Blue Ribbon Judging” John Dyke Mar/Apr 2024 

(68-6) p 10	
“Picture Yourself as a Vehicle Judge” Tom Jeanes May/Jun 2023 

(68-1) p 37 
 
Kearns, Rhett 
“Turning Easy” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 22-23	
 
Kennedy, Frank	
“Rocky’s Truck” Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 16-19 
 
Knapp, David 
“Expanding Leg Room in a ’29 Business Coupe” Sep/Oct 2023  

(68-3) p 13-15 
 
Kneeland, Phil 
“Pasadena High School Restoration Project Car” May/Jun 2023  

(68-1) p 22-23	
 
Kreipke, Robert (Honorary Historian)	
“Model A: The Temporary Car” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 8-9 
“The Importance of Suppliers” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 8-9 
“The Talented Charles Sorensen” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 8-9 
 
Lank, Jim 
“Model A Youth Month & Restoration Awards” Mar/Apr 2024  

(68-6) p 24 
 
“Letters to the Editor”	
Located in each issue (68 1-6) p 6 
 
MAFCA Board of Directors	
“2023 MAFCA Board Candidates” Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 24-25 
“2024 MAFCA Directors” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) photo p 15	
“Call for Nominees” Chet Wojcik Jr. Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 21	
 
MAFCA Calendar	
Upcoming Events, appearing in each issue (68 1-6) p 6	
 
MAFCA Financial Statement	
Statement of Activities and Changes in Net Assets for the Year 

Ending June 30, 2023 (Melanie Whittington) Jan/Feb 2024 
(68-5) p 35	

 
MAFCA History 	
“20 Years Ago, 30 Years Ago, 40 Years Ago, 50 Years Ago, 60 

Years Ago” Garth and Janet Shreading (68 1-6) p 2 
 
MAFCA Membership Longevity Milestones	
Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 26-27	
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MAFCA Youth Activities 
“Challenge to Support High School Model A Club” Sep/Oct 2023 

(68-3) p 35 
“Involving Youth in Preserving a Model A” Dave Carlson  

Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 32-34 
“Like Father, Like Daughter” Michael Bly Jan/Feb 2024  

(68-5) p 25-27 
“Model A’s Go to School” Dave Mitchell Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 30	
“Model A Youth Day in San Diego” Chris Francis Sep/Oct 2023  

(68-3) p 28-29 
“Model A Youth Month & Restoration Awards” Jim Lank  

Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 24 
“Pasadena High School Restoration Project Car” Phil Kneeland 

May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 22-23	
“Starting Young” Stu McLaughlin Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 24 
“Taking Model A’s Back to School” Robert Howard Jan/Feb 2024 

(68-5) p 33 
 
MAFFI - “Inside the Model A Museum” 
“Mobile Music Arrives at the Museum” Jim Thomas May/Jun 2023 

(68-1) p 41	
“1929 Business Coupe” Jim Thomas Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2)  

photo p 41	
“Let Expand the MAFFI Museum” Jim Thomas Sep/Oct 2023  

(68-3) photo p 40-41	
“Four Inducted into the Model A Hall of Fame” Jim Thomas 

Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p41 
“Red Grow’s Betsy” Jim Thomas Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 41	
 
Mail Truck 
“Who Built the Bodies for the Mail Truck” May/Jun 2023  

(68-1) p 28-29 
 
McCord, Kay 
“See Ya’ in Santa Maria” Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 24-25 
“We Saw Ya’ in Santa Maria” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 12-15 
 
McKinnis, Rick 
“Seat Belt, Safety Glass Survival” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 18-19 
 
McLaughlin, Stu 
“Starting Young” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 24 
 
Membership Moment	
Jay McCord May/Jun 2023 (68-1) - Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 44 
 
Mitchell, Dave 
“Model A’s Go to School” Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 30	
 
Model A Adventures and Stories	
“A 55-Year Reunion” Alan Pedersen Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 31 
“A 160-Mile Bike Ride…With a Model A Support Car”  

Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 34-35 
“A Sedan Delivery’s Six-Month Tour” Barry Herbert Mar/Apr 2024 

(68-6) p 31 
“Back in Service” Michael Eisenbise & Ron Cherry Nov/Dec 2023 

(68-4) p 26-28 
“Beloved Club Member Turns 100” Roger Griffin & Dave Jones 

Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 21	
“Christmas Tree Transporter” Nov/Dec 2023 Richard Weingart  

(68-4) p 29 
“Harley Utz” Roger Gash Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 30 
 

“If Your Model A Could Only Talk” Howard Eckstein  
Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 20-23 

“Jeff’s Restoration Journey” Jim Morris May/Jun 2023 (68-1)  p 24-27 
“Model A Aviation” Dave Clark Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 30-31  
“Rocky’s Truck” Frank Kennedy Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3)  p 16-19 
Something’s Cooking…with a Model A Barbecue” Ray Parrish 

Mar/Apr 2024 p 23 
“Tuktoyaktuk Adventure” Pat Burbank Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 28-32 
“Visiting Sites of the Last Frontier and the Final Frontier”  

Roger Davis Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 30-31 
 
Model A Events	
“11th High Country Tour: Peak Experience” Sherry & Gary Heath 

Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 20-23 
“60th Texas Tour” David Teale Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 32-35 
“2022 Gulf Coast Tour” Sylvia Butler May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 34-35 
“2023 National Tour: Backroads to the Classics” Happy Begg 

Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 20-24 
“Join Us for a Southwest “A” Venture” Mathew Raikes  

Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 10-11 
“See Ya’ in Santa Maria” Kay McCord Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 24-25 
“Shade Tree A’s Celebrate their 50TH Anniversary” Robbie Jones 

Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 37 
“Touring Through the Mountains and Plains of New Zealand” Wes 

Hartley Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 27-29 
“Victoria B.C. in ‘23” Jan Jackson Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 25-27 
“We Saw Ya’ in Santa Maria” Kay McCord Jan/Feb 2024  

(68-5) p 12-15 
 
Model A History	
“Model A: The Temporary Car” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 8-9 
“The Importance of Suppliers” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 8-9 
“The Talented Charles Sorensen” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 8-9 
 
Morris, Jim 
“Jeff’s Restoration Journey” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 24-27 
 
Nourse, Susan 	
“Wanted Women Drivers” Part 6” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 32 
“Wanted Women Drivers” Part 7” Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 23 
 
Obituary	
“Robert Jones” June 23, 1943 - July 30, 2023 Nov/Dec (68-4) p 25	
 
Out & About in our Model A’s (and Captions from MAFCA 

Members) in each issue (68 1-6) p 34, 35,36 or 37 
 
Pargeter, Steve 
“English Kayce Model A Carburetor” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 12-13 
 
Parrish, Ray 
Something’s Cooking…with a Model A Barbecue” Mar/Apr 2024 

(68-6)  p 23 
 
Pedersen, Alan 
“A 55-Year Reunion” Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 31 
 
Raikes, Matthew 
“Join Us for a Southwest “A” Venture” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 10-11 
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Restorers Class (Howard Eckstein) 
“2024 National Convention Restorers Class Evaluation:  

Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 12-13 
“Evaluating Your Car’s Fenders” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 11 
“Evaluating Your Car’s Paint” Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 11 
“Evaluating the Top of Your Car” Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 9 
“Model A Body Evaluations” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 11 
“Watch Your Step Evaluating Running Boards” Jan/Feb 2024  

(68-5) p 9 
 
Schmauch, Steve 
“1930, 1931, and Aftermarket Holley Carburetor” May/Jun 2023 

(68-1) p 14-17 
 
Seats 
“Expanding Leg Room in a ’29 Business Coupe” Sep/Oct 2023  

(68-3) p 13-15 
 
Seatbelts 
“Seat Belt, Safety Glass Survival” Rick McKinnis Nov/Dec 2023 

(68-4) p 18-19 
 
Sondenaa, Lynn 	
“Choke Rod and Choke Operation” May/Jun 2023 (68-1) p 18-19 
“Five Overlooked Lubrication Points” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 12-13 
“Using RTV Sealant” Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 16-17 
 
Steering, Power 
“Turning Easy” Rhett Kearns Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 22-23	
 
Steering Column (by MAFCA President)	
Robert Bullard May/Jun 2023 - Mar/Apr 2024 (68 1 - 6) p 3	
 
Technical Q & A (by Technical Director)	
Chet Wojcik Jr.  May/Jun 2023 - Jan/Feb 2024 (68 1-5) p 4-5	
Paul Shinn Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 4-5 
 
Teale, David 
“60th Texas Tour” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 32-35 
 
The Restorer	
“Statement of Ownership, Management, Circulation” Nov/Dec 2023 
 (68-4) p 7	
 
Thomas, Jim	
“Let’s Expand the MAFFI Museum” Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 41-42	
“Model A Ford Days 2023” May/Jun 2023 (68-1)  p 30-31 
“Top Down Fun” Nov/Dec 2024 (68-4) p 32-35 
 
Thompson, Dennis 
“The Zenith Mileage Tester” Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 14-15 
 
Tiny Tips (Illustrated helpful tips from MAFCA Members) 
“Easy Replacement of Original Points” Ron Jawernycky  

Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 57	
“How to Test a Cutout” George Sage Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 57	
“Kingpin Bushing Removal” Steve Speakman May/Jun 2023  

(68-1) p 61 
“Milk Jug Handle Funnel” Pete Walstrom Jul/Aug 2023 (68-2) p 57	
“Shock Link Plug Tool” Cliff Ward Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6) p 57 
 

Warner, Curt 
“We Saw Ya’ in Santa Maria” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 12-13 
 
Washburn, Richard 
“Avoiding Fan Failure” Mar/Apr 2024 (68-6)  p 18-20 
 
Weingart, Richard 
“Christmas Tree Transporter” Nov/Dec 2023 (68-4) p 29 
 
Whittington, Melanie 
“Ladies Casual and Outdoor Wear” Jan/Feb 2024 (68-5) p 35-36 
 
Williams, Jarrod 
“A 160-Mile Bike Ride…With a Model A Support Car”  

Sep/Oct 2023 (68-3) p 34-35 
 
Women Drivers	
“Wanted Women Drivers” Part 6” Susan Nourse May/Jun 2023  

(68-1) p 32 
“Wanted Women Drivers” Part 7” Susan Nourse Jul/Aug 2023  

(68-2) p 23 
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